TCPS Welcomes and Engages All Families!

After reviewing the TCPS District Parent and Family Engagement Plan for 2023-24, please complete the following evaluation.

Please rate the following items on a 1 - 5 scale, with 1 being the least and 5 being the most.

1. Talbot County Public Schools' (TCPS) Parent and Family Engagement Plan ("Plan") is clearly written and easy to understand.

1	2	3	4	5
not at	a little	somewhat	true	very true
all true	bit true	true		

2. TCPS's Plan encourages feedback and input from TCPS parents.

1	2	3	4	5
not at	a little	somewhat	true	very true
all true	bit true	true		

3. TCPS's Plan helps parents better understand the responsibilities of schools in supporting academic achievement.

1	2	3	4	5
not at	a little	somewhat	true	very true
all true	bit true	true		

4. TCPS's plan helps parents better understand the role of Title I in Talbot County Public Schools.

1	2	3	4	5
not at	a little	somewhat	true	very true
all true	bit true	true		

5. The TCPS Plan helps parents understand the role of community partners in their child's education.

1	2	3	4	5
not at	a little	somewhat	true	very true
all true	bit true	true		

I have the following comments about the TCPS Parent and Family Engagement Plan:

TCPS District Parent and Family Engagement Plan Evaluation

What do you think are the biggest barriers to parent's/guardian's participation in their child's education? (check all that apply)

____parent work schedule _____childcare

_____transportation ______don't know about opportunities

____ not sure how to help _____ language (need interpreter)

____ don't feel welcome at my child's school

___ other (please specify): _____

In an effort to build capacity, what do you think parents and families need most to help support children's academic achievement?

Please submit completed surveys to TCPS Title I Coordinator, James P. Redman at <u>jredman@talbotschools.org</u>, or by calling (410) 822-0330 ext 133.

Name (optional): _____

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INPUT